Updates

RECORD COMPANY

Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

ATLANTIC

Leslie Mills- (Aziz Goksel[aziz.goksel@atlantic-recording.com])
Prayer Boat- (Beth Narducci[beth.narducci@atlantic-recording.com))
DJ Premier- (Craig Kallman(craig.kallman@atiantic-recording.com)
AWARE

Sparkle Drive- (Greg Latterman[gregg@awarerecords.com])

CAPITOL CLASSICS & JAZZ

Bobby McFerrin- (Bruce Lundvall[bruce.lundvall@emicap.com)/Gilbert
Hetherwick[gilbert.hetherwick@emicap.com))

COMPASS

Paul Brady- (Garry West{gary@compassrecords.com])
CRANK!

The Icarus Line- (Jeff Matlow[jeff@crankthis.com])

MUSIC CITY
Sonny Burgess- (Bob Heatherly)

NARADA (UNI
Keiko Matsui- (Rich Denhart[rdenhart@narada.com])

NITRO
The Damned- (Dexter Holland[bpollak@nitrorecords.com])

PALM PICTURES
Local H- (Chris Blackwell[tuvie@jislamdlife.com])

RAT PACK/ELEKTRA
Billy Jean- (Merlin Bobb[merlin.bobb@elektra.com])
Brad Kane- (Josh Deutsch[josh.deutsch@elektra.com])

RCA

Headstrong- (David Bendeth[david.bendeth@bmge.com])
Ashley- (Dave Novik[dave.novik@bmge.com))

Hotwire- (Brian Malouf{brian.malouf@bmge.com])

Phatter Than Albert- (Steve Ferrera[steve.ferrera@bmge.com])
Impact- (Derrick Thompson[derrick.thompson@bmge.com])
Dante- (Derrick Thompson[derrick.thompson@bmge.com])
Tiffany- (Anthony Morgan[anthony.morgan@bmge.com])

DREAMWORKS(UNI)
V.A.- (Timmy Regisford[timmy@dreamworksrec.com]) Rapper P- (Rahman Herbert[rahman.herbert@bmge.com])
IMMORTAL(SONY) RELENTLESS NASHVILLE
Switch- (Jason Markey[jasonmarkey@immortalrecords.com]) T Graham Brown- (David Roy[droy@madacy.com])
RMG RECORDS

ISLAND DEF JAM MUSIC GROUP

Rosey- (Diana Fragnito[diana.fragnitc @umusic.com))

Soma Holiday- (Rob Stevenson[rob.stevenson@umusic.com))

| RECORDS

Meveiros- (Clive Davis[clive.davis@bmge.com]/Keith Naftaly[keith.naftaly@bmge.com])

Busta Rhymes- (Clive Davis[clive.davis@bmge.com])

IVE RECORDS
Tonex- (Barry Weiss[barry.weiss@jiverecords.com])

Eddy Raven- (George Collierlcdella@gatalent.com])

Don Williams- (George Collier[cdella@gatalent.com])
Ricky Lynn Gregg- (George Collier{cdella@gatalent.com])
James/Dean- (George Collier{cdella@gatalent.com])

ROADRUNNER
I'll Nino- (Mike Gitter[gitter@roadrunnerrecords.com])
Sinch- (Paul Conroy[conroy@roadrunnerrecords.com))

RYKODISC/SLOW RIVER
JUDGEMENT Sophie B. Hawkins- (George Howard[george.howard@rykodisc.com])
Codefendents- (Joe Nicolo[joe.nicolo@bmge.com)) SELECT
LAVA (ATLANTIC) Twelve 88- (Fred Munao[selectrec@aol.com])
The Feds- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atiantic-recording.com]) TOMMY BOY

LONDON/SIRE

Shade Sheist- (Barbara Seltzer{barbara.seltzer@sirerecords.comy)

Lysette- (Max Siegel[max.siege/l@tommyboy.com])

UNIVERSITY MUSIC
Peekaboo- (A.Haqq Islam[haqq.islam@umusic.com])

R New On The Charis This Month

Al ' L o
Magpr & Agency Signing: FIERCE TALENT
BENSON RECORDS Ic\hli)r{w};}ra Il.ece;:ocker
M Mas G ARTIST GROUP INT'L. D.L. Hughley, Damon Wayans, John Witherspoon, J. Anthony
NPT : Shaggy Brown, A.J. Johnson, Myra J., Mike Epps, Jedda Jones(aka:'Ms
Q%%L:ges concert promotion company MOORE ENT., of Steve ARTISTS WORLDWIDE Diuprea’), Lestar Baetls, Clooalits Sommoces, Paul Radrignez

THE FIRM
Acquires L.A. based CREATIVE MGM'T. GROUP (CMG)

Flesh For Lulu, Angry Samoans, The Lynch Mob feat.

George Lynch

BUDDY LEE ATTR’NS.
Bill Miller, Billy Yates
C.AA.

Chante Moore

LITTLE BIG MAN
Five For Fighting
MISSION CONTROL
The Greg Kihn Band




MONTEREY PENNINSULA ARTISTS

Dar Williams, Bela Fleck & The Flecktones, Rick Braun,
Blessid Union of Souls, Boney James, The Bluegrass
Sessions, Denis Leary, Down To The Bone, Incognito,
Jonathan Butler, Little Feat, Peter White, Richard Thompson
OZARK TALENT

Jesse Cook

ROSEBUD AGENCY

Marcia Ball

SAMMY BOYD ENT.

Fates Warning, Michael Monroe, River City Rebels, Saxon,
Shelter

SKYLINE MUSIC

Michelle Shocked, Grady Champion

SUPER ARTISTS INC.

Richard Belzer, David Brenner, Jeff Cesario, Anthony Clark,
Marc Cohen, Judy Gold, Laura Knightlinger, Taylor Negron,
Kevin Pollak, Pauly Shore, Judy Tenuta, Michael Winslow
THE AGENCY GROUP

40 Below Summer, Finger Eleven, Flying Blind, Spineshank,
Strangefolk, Unloco, Vex Red, Switch

THE BILLIONS CORP.

Brassy

WILLIAM MORRIS

6 Gig, Blues Traveler, Eric Gayles, Brand New Immortals,
Tantric, Insane Clown Posse, Mark Knopfler, Rival Schools,
Starlight Mints, Transmatic

ALL ACCESS ENT.

Mosh Prod'ns., Poe

BIG HASSLE MGM'T.

Heather Eatman, Peter Eldridge

DAVID SKEPNER & THE BUCKSKIN CO.
Goose Creek Symphony

DREAMCATCHER MGM'T.

Sara Evans

Updates

ERIC GOTLAND

The Briefs, Dakona

FIRST COLUMN MGM'T.
Planet X, Ruth

FRANCOIS MOBASSER ESQ.
Common

FREEZE ARTIST MGM'T.
Vex Red

GRAHAM BROS. ENT.

Trick Pony

GURLEY & CO.

Marty Stuart

LEGEND ARTISTS MGM'T.
Nazareth

MARK KETCHEM MGM'T.
Billy Yates

OVERBROOK ENT.

Ginuwine

RED LIGHT MGM'T.

Chris Whitley

RIOT MGM'T.

Lenny Williams

TALENT TRUST

The Ark, The Cardigans, Clawfinger, Joey Tempest, Olle
Ljungstrom, Robin Rudholm, Speed of Sound Enterprise,
Weeping Willows

VECTOR MGM'T.

Nickel Creek

VICTORIA BLAKE MGM'T.
Tool

Major Publishing Signings

Hew On The Charfs This Month

RUFFSONGS/WARNER CHAPPELL
Rugged Ness, Ram Squad
WINDSWEPT HOLDINGS LLC
Ebony Burks

Obituaries

PASSINGS THIS MONTH

Victor Borge, Les Brown, Rob Buck, Rudi Gassner, Jose
Greco, Kristy MacColl, Nick Massi, Ira Moss, Eddy Shaver,
Louil Silas Jr., Roebuck ‘Pops’ Staples

Addness Changes & Covections

DREAMWORKS PUBL'G.

Sign songwriter/producer Joshua P. Thompson
FAMOUS MUSIC

In co-publishing and joint venture with Latin
songwriter/producer Kike Santander

ANDY STEVENS MGM'T.

60A Highgate High St., London, N6 SHX England
44-208-348-1122 Fax: 44-208-348-0234

APA (NASHVILLE)

3017 Poston Ave., Nashville, TN 37203

AWARE RECORDS

2336 W. Belmont, Chicago, IL 60618 (773)248-4210
Fax:(773)248-4211

BYSTORM ENT.

101 West 23 St. #2420, NYC, NY 10011 (732)442-5852
Fax:(732)442-1157

LITTLE BIG MAN BOOKING

155 Ave. of Americas, 7FIl., NYC, NY 10013 (646)336-8520
fax:(646)336-8522

RMG RECORDS

1010 17th Ave. South, Nashville, TN 37212 (615)320-3009
Fax:(615)320-3032

SIXTHMAN MGM'T.

Formerly FRONT ROW MGM'T., 83 Walton St. #200,
Atlanta, GA 30303 (404)525-0222 Fax:(404)525-0225
VOLCANO RECORDINGS

729 Seventh Ave., NYC, NY 10019 (212)302-9790
Fax:(212)302-9589

CORRECTION: Please note that for the ERYKAH BADU
video “Didn’'t Cha Know" there was no Video Production
Company involved and she was the Video Director.






